|

UNOFFICIAL COPY il

gugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $26.00
\’\& Dook County Recorder of Deedsg
l ate: 08/11/2003 02:03 PM Pg: 1oi2

02201 973 A

i

PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:

AJSMITH FSB
14757 § CICERO AVE
MIDLOTHIAN, IL. 60445

LOAN #768289
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This is a Loan Modi/icotion Agreement ("Agreement") dated as of January 27, 2003 by and between A.J. SMITH FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK ("Mortgagee ) and RAYMOND W VAHL AND NANCY L VAHL, HIS WIFE (Mortgagor"}.

Morigagee has heretofore made s loan to Mortgagor in the original principal sum of TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND AND
NO/100 Dollars (8200,000.00). Mortgugor's obligation to repay said loan is evidenced by a promissory note dated AUGUST 22,
2001 ("Note") and is secured by a mortgage ("Vortgage") dated AUGUST 22, 2001 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of COOK
County Illinois on SEPTEMBER 14, 2001 as Document No.0010853930 mortgaging, granting and conveying to Mortgagee that
certain parcel of land, and the improvements therecn, located in COOK County, Hlinois and legally described as: /ﬁ

UNIT NUMBER 2001 IN THE WESTGATE VALLEY TN HOMES CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: ©c’nG A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST % OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF
SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “C” TC\ THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MARCH

27, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00214379, AS AMENDED FROM TTME TO TIME; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PIN. #24-31-404-020
2001 DORAL CT., PALOS HEIGHTS, IL 60463
Said Note and Mortgage are hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Documents”.

Morigagor has asked Mortgagee to lower the rate of the Note and Mortgage and Mortgugze is willing to lower the interest
rate of the Note and Mortgage on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the promises herein set forth, the parties hereto acknowledseond agree as follows:

L The balance of the principal indebtedness remaining from time to time outstanding shall heveaficr bear interest at
the rate of 6.1250% percent per annum.

2 Commencing February 01, 2003 and on the FIRST day of each successive month thereafter until the maturity date
set forth below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly installments of principal and interest in the sum of Dollars
($1,218.65).

3. Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary, the entire principal balance then outstanding and all accried

interest and other charges, shall be due and payable on SEPTEMBER 01, 2031 (the "Maturity Date").

4. None of the rights of Mortgagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudiced by reason of this Agreement and
this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loan Documents upon the property covered thereby.

BOX 333-Ci)




0316242478 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C00Z/€1/7 sapdxy uorssnumon) AN :
SIOUIY]] Jo 2x%3g oyqn Areroy 241X HOISSIUIOy APy
H92A065 Y vaniT
«TVES TVIDHAQ,

/\:f/%.o"‘“""‘”‘“"‘“’m

‘o0 /7 Aiomupyp [pas poiffo pup pupy A sopuit UsALD

yp0f 185 uraday] sesodand pup sosn ayp 10f ‘1or Liopunjos pun as4f WL SO JUMNYSUL

PIDS 2] pasatjap pu pouBis FES 1wt paSpapmouyop pup uosiad ui Aop swyl aw alofsq paapaddp ‘tuswn.ysut Suroda.of oy

0] PaqLiISqNs 1 FUDE ASOYM LGRS TUnS 341 2q 0] 2t 0 umouy AJpucsiad YNVT SONIAYS TYHAd4d HLIAS Vo INFAISTYd
TA TINNVIV T FNNOT ‘011 £i14a2 Lgaaay op aipys pup {unod pios 40f puu ut 21gnd LipjoN b ‘pausisiapun syl T

YOO fo &uno) ‘soutfif jo 2wis

/_,4 JWMM\MQ‘ VW‘\'}/% Ag

ANVE SONIAYS TVEAAAA HIIAS 'V

COOT ‘LT AOMUDL JAWIZISY Siy] pamoaxs soy 2230310l ‘JOTITHM SSTINLIM NI

o ey Y P P PP Y Y i Py T ot

COOT/OL e T ey A
TSR D2 AARRON]

~ N CEA A
A + ) ' - ..AN .
,j/%ﬂ\? ﬂ W HSiy 0 0 v
V. JIVES T/ADHO0.

A o, SO AP A B P P S
T007 zz’ (f.mnuv[' res A’J_IQ!JO pup puby ] AZPUR UIALL)

iSa41dX HOISSHUMO Y AW

o

yr0f 1a: utaay sasodund pup sasn ayy 40f 100

Aupjingoa pup aa4f YTHT SO JH2UNLISUL PIos 2yt passaap pup paudls [FH.L 1oyl padpajmouy:o pub ‘uosdad up dop siyl au 2.40[2q

paaddp uammn.asuy Su1032.40f 3yl 03 paqLIdSGRs TV (s}aumu asoym (S)uosiad aups aiyp aq orov. orumouy q)puosiad TV A T
ADNVN ANV THVA M GNOWAVY 10yt 413420 dqauay op 21018 pup &unod pivs 4of pup ut a11qng Lojoy o pausisiopun 2yi T

YOO fedeuno) ‘stoutfyy fo awig
THYA TAONYN

THVA M, ANOWAVY

W/} Y y untbry 7

€007 “LT Adonuvy uawaai3y su panosxs Soy «03pBON HOTYTHM SSINLIM NI

PauLfioa4 pup parfiin. Agadatf a0 SJUAWNI0(] UDO'T ) JO SWii3) 2y}
‘Tawi2248) Sijl YHM UBISISHOIUT J0U s1oadsa A2YJ0 Uf JuAWI4BY S1y] o suwiial oyt Aq parfipotu Ajssaddxa usaq savy
Aoy sp jdodaxa ‘12affa puv 20401 [inf ut uDWaL STUBUINIOT UDOT Y DY) S2245D PUD SITPINOUND (qaaY +0SDSLIOpY 5y




